EOG and CAP between the Latest Practicable Date and the Record Date:

As at the Latest Practicable Date:

28.68%28.39% 0.16%

58.08%2.43%

3.05%

53.37%29.06%

20.17%

0.16%

the Company

Ms. YauMr. Tang
Accord Power

Limited
Caister

EOG CAP

WYT

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 13 –

Immediately upon completion of the Scheme:

2.80%

100%

3.05%

9.87%

20.17% 53.37%

58.08%

28.68% 0.16% 0.16%

Caister
Accord Power

Limited
Mr. Tang Ms. Yau

EOG the Company

CAP

WYT

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 14 –

Notes:

(i) A summary of the Shares directly held by Caister and the Offeror Concert Parties (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Proposal (assuming no other changes
to the issued share capital of the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and the Effective
Date), is set out as follows:

Name

No. of Shares
directly held

as at the
Latest

Practicable
Date

Approximate
percentage in

the issued
share capital

of the
Company as at

the Latest
Practicable

Date

No. of Shares
directly held
immediately

upon
completion of

the Proposal

Approximate
percentage in

the issued
share capital

of the
Company

immediately
upon

completion of
the Proposal

Caister 4,938,375,306 28.39% 486,915,306 2.80%
Accord Power Limited* 4,989,928,827 28.68% 4,989,928,827 28.68%
Mr. Tang 28,026,339 0.16% 28,026,339 0.16%
Ms. Yau 28,026,300 0.16% 28,026,300 0.16%
Suntech Investments

Limited (an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary
of WYT, which was
indirectly held by the
Company as to
approximately 58.08% as
of the Latest Practicable
Date) 423,000,000 2.43% 432,475,200 2.49%

Hearty Limited (an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary
of WYT, which was
indirectly held by the
Company as to
approximately 58.08% as
of the Latest Practicable
Date) – – 1,284,273,800 7.38%

Billion Trader Investments
Limited (an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary
of EOG) 531,000,000 3.05% 531,000,000 3.05%

Kingston Securities Limited
(a fellow subsidiary of
Kingston, which is the
financial adviser to
Caister) 540 0.00% 1,116 0.00%

Total 10,938,357,312 62.87% 7,780,646,888 44.72%

* As at the Latest Practicable Date, the entire issued share capital of Accord Power Limited
was owned by Fiducia Suisse SA in its capacity as the trustee of the Tang’s Family Trust, of
which Mr. Tang is the founder.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 15 –

(ii) Immediately upon completion of the Proposal and assuming there being no changes to the
Company’s issued share capital since the Latest Practicable Date, the Company will be held by
Caister, Accord Power Limited, Mr. Tang, Ms. Yau, WYT, EOG and Kingston Securities Limited as
to approximately 2.80%, 28.68%, 0.16%, 0.16%, 9.87%, 3.05% and 0.00% respectively, or 44.72%

[…]

development in Hong Kong through its 75%-owned listed non wholly-owned subsidiary,
Wang On Properties Limited (stock code: 1243); (iii) manufacturing and/or retailing of
pharmaceutical and health food products through the WYT Group; and (iv) management
and sales of properties in agricultural produce exchange markets in the PRC through CAP, a
53.37%-owned listed non wholly-owned subsidiary of WYT.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 17 –

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company had 17,397,520,047 Shares in issue.
The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii)
immediately upon completion of the Proposal (assuming no other changes to the issued
share capital of the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and the Effective Date) is
set out as follows:

Name

No. of Shares
directly held

as at the
Latest

Practicable
Date

Approximate
percentage in

the issued
share capital

of the
Company as at

the Latest
Practicable

Date

No. of Shares
directly held
immediately

upon
completion of

the Proposal

Approximate
percentage in

the issued
share capital

of the
Company

immediately
upon

completion of
the Proposal

Caister and the Offeror Concert
Parties

Caister 4,938,375,306 28.39% 486,915,306 2.80%
Accord Power Limited* 4,989,928,827 28.68% 4,989,928,827 28.68%
Mr. Tang 28,026,339 0.16% 28,026,339 0.16%
Ms. Yau 28,026,300 0.16% 28,026,300 0.16%
Suntech Investments Limited (an

indirect wholly-owned
subsidiary of WYT, which was
indirectly held by the Company
as to approximately 58.08% as
of the Latest Practicable Date) 423,000,000 2.43% 432,475,200 2.49%

Hearty Limited (an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary of
WYT, which was indirectly held
by the Company as to
approximately 58.08% as of the
Latest Practicable Date) – – 1,284,273,800 7.38%

Billion Trader Investments
Limited (an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary of
EOG) 531,000,000 3.05% 531,000,000 3.05%

Kingston Securities Limited
(a fellow subsidiary of
Kingston, which is the financial
adviser to Caister) 540 0.00% 1,116 0.00%

Sub-total 10,938,357,312 62.87% 7,780,646,888 44.72%
Independent Shareholders 6,459,162,735 37.13% 9,616,873,159 55.28%

Total 17,397,520,047 100% 17,397,520,047 100%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 18 –

* As at the Latest Practicable Date, the entire issued share capital of Accord Power Limited was
owned by Fiducia Suisse SA in its capacity as the trustee of the Tang’s Family Trust, of which Mr.
Tang is the founder.

Other than the Shares stated above, there are no options, derivatives, warrants or other
securities issued by the Company that are convertible or exchangeable into the Shares.

Immediately upon completion of the Proposal and assuming there being no other
changes to the Company’s issued share capital since the Latest Practicable Date, the
shareholding of the Company will be held by Caister, Accord Power Limited, Mr. Tang,